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1 

Mon 28 Apr 25 Tue 29 Apr 25 Wed 30 April 25 Thu 1 May 25 Fri 2 May 25 Sat 3 May Sun 4 May 

Y11 Academic Signposting 
Report Deadline 

Sacramental Programme – 
Parents Information Evening 
- O21 @ 7:00pm 

Staff Mass in the Chapel 

Quest parents evening – 
6:30pm in the Hall 

Gateway – First Aid Course 

Y12 Academic Signposting 

 

Gateway – First Aid Course 

Rosary Chapel at interval 

Pompallier Shield Catholic 
competition – Sacred Heart 
College 

Rugby Dinner 

Year 10 Term 1 Reports due 
from Teachers 

Cast day at Glen Eden 
Playhouse 

L3 Biology Field Trip 

 

First XV Rugby 
@ Dilworth 

Quest training 
St Mary’s and 
SPC 5:00pm 

2 

Mon 5 May 25 Tue 6 May 25 Wed 7 May 25 Thu 8 May 25 Fri 9 May 25 Sat 10 May  Sun 11 May  

Edmund Rice feast day 

 

Combined Edmund Rice 
celebration 6 – 8pm 

Year 10 Reports due from 
HOFs 

Period 7 – Quest – All Year 9 
and cadre 

Y11 Academic Signposting 

 

Year 12 Retreat @ Life 
Church  

MS Exchange with St 
Kentigern College 

Rosary Chapel at interval 

12 Biology Trip to 
Wenderholm 

11Art Digital Trip @ 
Domain, P4/5 

International student social 
@ Rosmini College 

Year 9 Term 1 Reports due 
from Teachers 

Year 8 Science Fair 

 

Year 9 Service hours 

First XV Rugby 
v Botany 

 

3 

Mon 12 May 25 Tue 13 May 25 Wed 14 May 25 Thu 15 May 25 Fri 16 May 25 Sat 17 May  Sun 18 May  

 Scholarship Breakfast @ Hall 
7.30am 

Year 9 Reports due from 
HOFs 

MS CZ Water Polo 

BOT Finance Meeting, 
5.30pm  

 

Mother and Son Breakfast, 
6.30am @ Hall 

Year 10 Parent Teacher 
Interviews 

MS CZ Rugby 

Rosary Chapel at interval 

 

Support Staff day First XV Rugby 
v AGS 

Quest 
Retreat 
10:00am  

 

 

4 

Mon 19 May 25 Tue 20 May 25 Wed 21 May 25 Thu 22 May 25 Fri 23 May 25 Sat 24 May  Sun 25 May  

Senior Mid-Year Exams 
(Hall) 

 

Young Vinnies Leaders 
Meeting @ O Block, after 
school 

 

Senior Mid-Year Exams 
(Hall) 

 

BOT Meeting, 6.30pm 

 

Senior Mid-Year Exams 
(Hall) 

MS Exchange with Sacred 
Heart 

 

E-Sports Competition 

Senior Mid-Year Exams 
(Hall) 

Rosary Chapel at interval 

Senior Mid-Year Exams 
(Hall) 

First XV Rugby 
@ SHC 

 

  



St Peter’s College Calendar – Term 2, 2025 – Autumn Term   updated: 11/04/2025 12:45 PM 

 

5 

Mon 26 May 25 Tue 27 May 25 Wed 28 May 25 Thu 29 May 25 Fri 30 May 25 Sat 31 May Sun 1 Jun 

NCEA Co-Requisites in T11 

Scholarship Mid-Year Exams 
(Pav) 

Y7-8 Mid-Year Exams 

Sacramental Programme – 
Parents Information Evening 
- O21 @ 7:00pm 

 

NCEA Co-Requisites in T11 

Scholarship Mid-Year Exams 
(Pav) 

Y7-8 Mid-Year Exams 

First XV Rugby Exchange 
with St Bedes 

NCEA Co-Requisites in T11 

Scholarship Mid-Year Exams 
(Pav) 

Y7-8 Mid-Year Exams 

First XV Rugby Exchange 
with St Bedes 

NCEA Co-Requisites in T11 

Scholarship Mid-Year Exams 
(Pav) 

Y7-8 Mid-Year Exams 

Year 9 Parent Teacher 
Interviews 

Rosary Chapel at interval 

 

NCEA Co-Requisites in T11 

Y7-8 Mid-Year Exams 

Level 3 Business YES Pitch 
trip 
 

  

6 

Mon 2 Jun 25 Tue 3 Jun 25 Wed 4 Jun 25 Thu 5 Jun 25 Fri 6 Jun 25 Sat 7 Jun Sun 8 Jun  

KING’S 

BIRTHDAY 

 

 OMP Presentation Period 5a 
and Period 6 in the Hall  

MS Exchange with St 
Kentigern Prep 

 

 

 

Junior Music Night Blood Drive Day – all day in 
the Hall 

Edmund Rice 
service project 

 

First XV Rugby 
@ Kings College 

 

7 

Mon 9 Jun 25 Tue 10 Jun 25 Wed 11 Jun 25 Thu 12 Jun 25 Fri 13 Jun 25 Sat 14 Jun  Sun 15 Jun  

Eisteddfod Practice (Hall) 

Year 13 Reports and 
Scholarship Reports for Year 
13 Students due from 
Teachers 

 

Eisteddfod Practice (Hall) 

 

Eisteddfod Practice (Hall) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Eisteddfod Practice (Hall) 

Year 13 and Scholarship 
Reports due from HOFs 

Special character twilight 
meeting 4:30pm – 6:30pm 

 

St Peter’s Day 

 

 
First XV Rugby 
@ St Paul’s 
College 

 

8 

Mon 16 Jun 25 Tue 17 Jun 25 Wed 18 Jun 25 Thu 19 Jun 25 Fri 20 Jun 25 Sat 21 Jun  Sun 22 Jun  

Year 9 & 10 Term 2 Exams 
(Hall) 

 

Y11-12 Mid-Year Reports 
and Scholarship Reports for 
Year 11-12 Students due 
from Teachers 

Young Vinnies Leaders 
Meeting @ O Block, after 
school 

 

Year 9 & 10 Term 2 Exams 
(Hall) 

 

BOT Finance Meeting, 
5.30pm  

 

Year 9 & 10 Term 2 Exams 
(Hall) 

 

Year 13 Parent Teacher 
Interviews (O Block)  

 

Year 9 & 10 Term 2 Exams 
(Hall) 

Year 11 and 12 Reports due 
from HOFs 

Boostrix Vaccinations – Year 
7 periods 1 - 3 

 

 

 

Matariki 

 

First XV Rugby 
@ Kelston 
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9 

Mon 23 Jun 25 Tue 24 Jun 25 Wed 25 Jun 25 Thu 26 Jun 25 Fri 27 Jun 25 Sat 28 Jun Sun 29 Jun 

Year 9 & 10 Term 2 Exams 
((Classrooms) 

Eisteddfod Practice (Hall) 

 

 

Eisteddfod Year 8 Night 
(Hall) 

Kairos Retreat #35 at Friary 
(starts after school) 

BOT Meeting, 6.30pm 

Year 10 Service hours due 

SPC Careers Expo @ St 
Mary’s College 

Eisteddfod Year 7 Night 
(Hall) 

Kairos Retreat #35 at Friary 

 

Kairos Retreat #35 at Friary 

 

End of Term 2 

Kairos #35 Retreat at Friary  

Classics Trip  

 

 

First XV Rugby 
v St Kents 

 

HOLS 

Mon 30 Jun 25 Tue 1 Jul 25 Wed 2 Jul 25 Thu 3 Jul 25 Fri 4 Jul 25 Sat 5 Jul  Sun 6 Jul  

       

HOLS Mon 7 Jul 25 Tue 8 Jul 25 Wed 9 Jul 25 Thu 10 Jul 25 Fri 11 Jul 25 Sat 12 Jul  Sun 13 Jul  

   Rugby exchange with 
Gisborne 

Rugby exchange with 
Gisborne 
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1 

Mon 14 Jul 25 Tue 15 Jul 25 Wed 16 Jul 25 Thu 17 Jul 25 Fri 18 Jul 25 Sat 19 Jul  Sun 20 Jul  

Year 9 & 10 Reports due from 
Teachers 

Sacramental Programme – 
Parents Information Evening 
- O21 @ 7:00pm 

Staff Mass 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 12 Parent Teacher 
Interviews 

Year 9 and 10 Reports due 
from HOFs 

 

Period 7 – Edmund Rice service 
project Year 7 

First XV Rugby 
@ DLS 

 

2 

Mon 21 Jul 25 Tue 22 Jul 25 Wed 23 Jul 25 Thu 24 Jul 25 Fri 25 Jul 25 Sat 26 Jul  Sun 27 Jul  

 Year 7-8 Parent Teacher 
Interviews 

 

OMP Presentation Period 5a 
and Period 6 in the Hall 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 11 Parent Teacher 
Interviews 

 

Gateway Health and Safety 
Course @ Pavillion 

First XV Rugby 
v Liston 

 

3 

Mon 28 Jul 25 Tue 29 Jul 25 Wed 30 Jul 25 Thu 31 Jul 25 Fri 1 Aug 25 Sat 2 Aug Sun 3 Aug 

Lumino the Dentist on Site 
for Years 9 – 13 

 

Young Vinnies Leaders 
Meeting @ Hall, after school 

 

 Tough Guy Challenge – Y13 
APE Classes 

 

 

 

 

 

Basketball Dinner Year 11 Service hours due First XV Rugby 
v MAGS 

 

4 

Mon 4 Aug 25 Tue 5 Aug 25 Wed 6 Aug 25 Thu 7 Aug 25 Fri 8 Aug 25 Sat 9 Aug  Sun 10 Aug  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BOT Finance Meeting, 
5.30pm  

 

MS Exchange with Kings 
Prep 

KBB Music Gala Night @ 
Trinity Cathedral 
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5 

Mon 11 Aug 25 Tue 12 Aug 25 Wed 13 Aug 25 Thu 14 Aug 25 Fri 15 Aug 25 Sat 16 Aug  Sun 17 Aug  

St Peter’s and St Mary’s 
combined Special Character 
4:00pm – 6:00pm 

 

KBB Music Week 

KBB Music Week 

 

BOT Meeting, 6.30pm 

 

MS Exchange with Dilworth 
School 

 

KBB Music Week 

KBB Music Week Assumption Day Mass 
 

KBB Music Week 

 

Dylan Mika Function 

  

6 

Mon 18 Aug 25 Tue 19 Aug 25 Wed 20 Aug 25 Thu 21 Aug 25 Fri 22 Aug 25 Sat 23 Aug  Sun 24 Aug  

 Nominations for BOT 
Student Election open 

Father and Son Breakfast 

MS Exchange with Sacred 
Heart 

Last Day Lumino the Dentist 
for Years 9 - 139 

MS CZ Cross Country 

Sacramental Programme – 
Mass of Initiation 5:30pm in 
the Chapel 

Cans 4 Xmas collection at 
SPC 
 
Special Interest Photos 
8:30am – 11:30am @ Hall 
 

  

7 

Mon 25 Aug 25 Tue 26 Aug 25 Wed 27 Aug 25 Thu 28 Aug 25 Fri 29 Aug 25 Sat 30 Aug Sun 31 Aug 

Winter Tournament Week  

 

Young Vinnies Leaders 
Meeting @ Hall, after school 

 

Winter Tournament Week  

Nominations for BOT 
Student Election close 

Winter Tournament Week  Winter Tournament Week  

HPV vaccinations Year 8 – 
dose 2 and Boostrix Catch 
up periods 1 - 3 

Winter Tournament Week  

 

Old Boys Reunion @ Hall 

 

 

AIMS AIMS 

 

8 

Mon 1 Sep 25 Tue 2 Sep 25 Wed 3 Sep 25 Thu 4 Sep 25 Fri 5 Sep 25 Sat 6 Sep  Sun 7 Sep  

AIMS  

Senior CAIE Prelim Exams 
(Hall) 

NCEA Co-Requisites in T11 

 

AIMS  

Senior CAIE Prelim Exams 
(Hall) 

NCEA Co-Requisites in T11 

 

AIMS  

Senior CAIE Prelim Exams 
(Hall) 

NCEA Co-Requisites in T11 

 

 

 

 

 

AIMS  

Senior CAIE Prelim Exams 
(Hall) 

NCEA Co-Requisites in T11 

 

 

 

 

 

AIMS  

Senior CAIE Prelim Exams 
(Hall) 

NCEA Co-Requisites in T11 
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9 

Mon 8 Sep 25 Tue 9 Sep 25 Wed 10 Sep 25 Thu 11 Sep 25 Fri 12 Sep 25 Sat 13 Sep  Sun 14 Sep  

Scholarship Prelim Exams 
(Pav) 

 

Scholarship Prelim Exams 
(Pav) 

HPV 2 and Boostrix catch up 
day 

 

Scholarship Prelim Exams 
(Pav) 

 

Scholarship Prelim Exams 
(Pav) 

Student Elections  

 

Year 12 Service hours due 

 

Ladies of St Peter’s Evening 
@ Hall  

  

10 

 Mon 15 Sep 25 Tue 16 Sep 25  Wed 17 Sep 25 Thu 18 Sep 25 Fri 19 Sep 25 Sat 20 Sep  Sun 21 Sep  

Music Awards Dinner Kairos past leaders 
gathering 4:00pm – 6:00pm 

 

BOT Finance Meeting, 
5.30pm  

BOT Meeting, 6.30pm 

 

Snr CAIE Prelim Reports due 
from Teachers 

Senior sports Prize Giving – 
period 5a in the Hall 

Snr CAIE Prelim Reports due 
from HOFs 

 

Teacher Only Day   

HOLS 

Mon 22 Sep 25 Tue 23 Sep 25 Wed 24 Sep 25 Thu 25 Sep 25 Fri 26 Sep 25 Sat 27 Sep Sun 28 Sep 

       

HOLS 

Mon 29 Sep 25 Tue 30 Sep 25 Wed 1 Oct 25 Thu 2 Oct 25 Fri 3 Oct 25 Sat 4 Oct Sun 5 Oct  

       

 



 

 

 

1 

Mon 6 Oct 25 Tue 7 Oct 25 Wed 8 Oct 25 Thu 9 Oct 25 Fri 10 Oct 25 Sat 11 Oct  Sun 12 Oct  

NCEA Prelim Exams (Hall) 

Staff Mass 

 

Young Vinnies Leaders 
Meeting @ O Block, after 
school 

 

NCEA Prelim Exams (Hall) NCEA Prelim Exams (Hall) 

 

NCEA Prelim Exams (Hall) 

Year 13 Grandparents Mass 
4:00pm – 6:00pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NCEA Prelim Exams (Hall) 

 

  

2 

Mon 13 Oct 25 Tue 14 Oct 25 Wed 15 Oct 25 Thu 16 Oct 25 Fri 17 Oct 25 Sat 18 Oct  Sun 19 Oct  

Scholarship Prelim Reports 
due from Teachers 

 

 Scholarship Prelim Reports 
due from HOFs 

OMP Presentation Years 9 and 
10 in the gym, period 5a 

 

  
 

 

3 

Mon 20 Oct 25 Tue 21 Oct 25 Wed 22 Oct 25 Thu 23 Oct 25 Fri 24 Oct 25 Sat 25 Oct  Sun 26 Oct  

 

 

 NCEA Prelim Reports due from 
Teachers 

 

Primary schools Music tour NCEA Prelim Reports due from 
HOFs 

 

Primary schools Music tour 

  

4 

Mon 27 Oct 25 Tue 28 Oct 25 Wed 29 Oct 25 Thu 30 Oct 25 Fri 31 Oct 25 Sat 1 Nov Sun 2 Nov 

Labour Day  BOT Finance Meeting, 
5.30pm  

 

Last Day for NCEA students 

 

Leavers Mass and Dinner 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   



 

 

5 

Mon 3 Nov 25 Tue 4 Nov 25 Wed 5 Nov 25 Thu 6 Nov 25 Fri 7 Nov 25 Sat 8 Nov  Sun 9 Nov  

 NCEA Exams begin 

 

BOT Meeting, 6.30pm 

  

Middle School EoY Exams  Middle School EoY Exams  Middle School EoY Exams  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

6 

Mon 10 Nov 25 Tue 11 Nov 25 Wed 12 Nov 25 Thu 13 Nov 25 Fri 14 Nov 25 Sat 15 Nov  Sun 16 Nov  

Middle School EoY Exams  Middle School EoY Exams  Year 9 & 10 EoY Exams 

 

Year 9 & 10 EoY Exams 

 

Year 9 & 10 EoY Exams 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Edmund Rice 
service project 

 

7 

Mon 17 Nov 25 Tue 18 Nov 25 Wed 19 Nov 25 Thu 20 Nov 25 Fri 21 Nov 25 Sat 22 Nov Sun 23 Nov 

Year 9 & 10 EoY Exams 

 

Year 9 & 10 EoY Exams 

 

Y10 Retreat BOD + LYN 
MS CZ Athletics 
 
 

Y10 Retreat NOL + ODR and 

International students 

 

Y10 Retreat RIC + TRE 

Year 9 and 10 marks due 
from Teachers 

 

 

 

 

  

8 

Mon 24 Nov 25 Tue 25 Nov 25 Wed 26 Nov 25 Thu 27 Nov 25 Fri 28 Nov 25 Sat 29 Nov Sun 30 Nov 

 Kairos #36 

BOT Finance Meeting, 
5.30pm  

 

 

Kairos #36 Kairos #36 NCEA Exams end  

Kairos #36 

 

 

 

 

 

Tongan EOY 
Dinner 

 



 

 

9 

Mon 1 Dec 25 Tue 2 Dec 25 Wed 3 Dec 25 Thu 4 Dec 25 Fri 5 Dec 25 Sat 6 Dec Sun 7 Dec 

Year 9 and 10 EOY Reports 
due from Teachers  

 

 Year 9 and 10 EOY Reports 
due from HOFs  

 

Prize Giving @ Trusts Arena 
School ends Midday 

  

10 
Mon 8 Dec 25 Tue 9 Dec 25 Wed 10 Dec 25 Thu 11 Dec 25 Fri 12 Dec 25 Sat 13 Dec Sun 14 Dec 

     Xmas in the 
Park – 
Carparking – 
First XI Cricket 
Trip 

 

 


